Corrales Community Library Board
_Minutes — June 8, 2006

I Attendance : ' S

Vice-President Ginger Foote called the meeting to order at 7:40 PM in the
library. Members present were Louis Baudoin, Kay Burgess, Ginger and David
Johnson. Library Director Carla Spencer was also present. Nancy Kelbley and Bill
Wible were excused. -

II. The agenda was approved and accepted.

III. The minutes of the May meeting were approved as presented.

IV. Librarian’s Report N '
A.The Tuesday night program was moved indoors due to inclement weather.

Approximately 170 adults and children attended.

B. The Youth Services librarian from Rio Rancho visited on Thursday. The new
library is scheduled to open in the fall.

C. The summer student from the county starts work in the library next week.

D. Discussion was held on the juvenile computer user form for Internet use.
Information on the web site “My Space” is included. ,

E. The new wireless alarm system is up and running and works!

F. Fire Department members stopped by and discussion was held on a lock box
with key for their use in the event of a fire.

G. The new teen room open house was very good. The young people made $150
from the auction of their art.

H. The program next Tuesday evening is Puppets with Markie Sholz.

V. There was no new business.
VL The next Board Meeting will be held on July 13, 2006.

- VIL The meeting was adjourned at 8:10 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Kay Burgess, Secretary beTem



Walk-ins:
Registration:

Acquisitions:

Loss & Discard:

Circulation
Adult
Juvenile
YA
Periodical
Adult Media*
Inter-Library

Children’s Media*
Southwest Room

LIBRARIAN'S REPORT
MAY 2006
STATISTICS

May 2006

3440
70
305

214

1118
1459
74
43
554
2
212
53

In house Reference 422

TOTAL

3937

PROGRAMS--Children

Story time with Edwina’s story time friends (Wednesday, 10:00 AM):

May 3

May 10
May 17
May 24
May 31

27 children
28 children
32 children
37 children
30 children

April 2006

3200

47

175

151

1063

1522
48
26

541

224
73
352
3852

May 2005

2548
79
281

71

1045
1565
59
42
573

281
47
289
3906



.......

School Tour Cottonwood Montessori

May 11 ' 19 children

School Tour Cottonwood Montessori
May 12 15 children

Teen Fashion Show Teen room Celebration
May 20 45 teens and parents

PROGRAMS--Adult

Meetings

. Bosque Commission: 5/11

Library Board: 5/11
Friends of the Corrales Library: 5/1

Bicycle Advisory Commission:

Corrales Harvest Festival: 5/3
Tree Preservation Committee: 5/17, 5/23, 5/31
Library Hours

The library was closed on Monday, May 29™ to observe Memorial Day.

Library Personnel

Total scheduled (desk) volunteer hours for the month of May, 2006: 370 hours.

Pam Mackellar is now ma’naging the library’s page on the village website. She is also working on

an updated map of the library floor plan for patrons and for the Fire Department to use in case of
fire.

A new “Knox-Box” is being installed near the front door for access for the Fire Department.



Library News

We are now keeping a count on computer users on the Gates computers. In May, there were a
total of 792 users signed in.

The new teen addition is nearly completed. There was an open house with a teen fashion show on
Saturday morning, May 20", to celebrate the new room. Refreshments were served by the
Friends of the library.

" The summer reading program, Words of Enchantment, will begin on Tuesday, June 6™ at 7 p.m,
with our favorite local performers, John Stokes and Nancy Latuja performing stories and music
from around the world.

The security system at the library was updated by Professional Security Consultants in May.
Frank Keane donated the system and the installation for the library. The system is wireless.



