<u>Corrales Community Library Board</u> <u>Minutes – June 8, 2006</u>

I. Attendance

Vice-President Ginger Foote called the meeting to order at 7:40 PM in the library. Members present were Louis Baudoin, Kay Burgess, Ginger and David Johnson. Library Director Carla Spencer was also present. Nancy Kelbley and Bill Wible were excused.

- II. The agenda was approved and accepted.
- III. The minutes of the May meeting were approved as presented.

IV. Librarian's Report

- A. The Tuesday night program was moved indoors due to inclement weather. Approximately 170 adults and children attended.
- B. The Youth Services librarian from Rio Rancho visited on Thursday. The new library is scheduled to open in the fall.
- C. The summer student from the county starts work in the library next week.
- D. Discussion was held on the juvenile computer user form for Internet use. Information on the web site "My Space" is included.
- E. The new wireless alarm system is up and running and works!
- F. Fire Department members stopped by and discussion was held on a lock box with key for their use in the event of a fire.
- G. The new teen room open house was very good. The young people made \$150 from the auction of their art.
- H. The program next Tuesday evening is Puppets with Markie Sholz.
- V. There was no new business.
- VI. The next Board Meeting will be held on July 13, 2006.
- VII. The meeting was adjourned at 8:10 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Kay Burgess, Secretary ProTem

LIBRARIAN'S REPORT MAY 2006 STATISTICS

	May 2006	<u>April 2006</u>	May 2005
Walk-ins:	3440	3200	2548
Registration:	70	47	79
Acquisitions:	305	175	281
Loss & Discard:	214	151	71
Circulation			
Adult	1118	1063	1045
Juvenile	1459	1522	1565
YA	74	48	59
Periodical	43	26	42
Adult Media*	554	541	573
Inter-Library	2	3	5
Children's Media*	212	224	281
Southwest Room	53	73	47
In house Reference	e 422	352	289
TOTAL	3937	3852	3906

PROGRAMS--Children

Story time with Edwina's story time friends (Wednesday, 10:00 AM):

May 3	27 children
May 10	28 children
May 17	32 children
May 24	37 children
May 31	30 children

School Tour

Cottonwood Montessori

May 11

19 children

School Tour

Cottonwood Montessori

May 12

15 children

Teen Fashion Show

Teen room Celebration

May 20

45 teens and parents

PROGRAMS--Adult

Meetings

Bosque Commission:

5/11

Library Board:

5/11

Friends of the Corrales Library:

5/1

Bicycle Advisory Commission:

Corrales Harvest Festival:

5/3

Tree Preservation Committee:

5/17, 5/23, 5/31

Library Hours

The library was closed on Monday, May 29th to observe Memorial Day.

Library Personnel

Total scheduled (desk) volunteer hours for the month of May, 2006: 370 hours.

Pam Mackellar is now managing the library's page on the village website. She is also working on an updated map of the library floor plan for patrons and for the Fire Department to use in case of fire.

A new "Knox-Box" is being installed near the front door for access for the Fire Department.

Library News

We are now keeping a count on computer users on the Gates computers. In May, there were a total of 792 users signed in.

The new teen addition is nearly completed. There was an open house with a teen fashion show on Saturday morning, May 20th, to celebrate the new room. Refreshments were served by the Friends of the library.

The summer reading program, *Words of Enchantment*, will begin on Tuesday, June 6th at 7 p.m. with our favorite local performers, John Stokes and Nancy Latuja performing stories and music from around the world.

The security system at the library was updated by Professional Security Consultants in May. Frank Keane donated the system and the installation for the library. The system is wireless.